RESOLUTION # 66-2011

Resolution offered by Supervisors of the Land Records Committee.

Resolved by the Board of Supervisors of Oneida County, Wisconsin:

WHEREAS, the parcel identified below have been offered for public sale pursuant to the procedures in Chapter 18 of the General Code of Oneida County, WI; and,

WHEREAS, the Land Records Committee has determined it would be in the best interest of Oneida County to convey the parcel by quit claim deed to the successful bidder listed below.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Supervisors of Oneida County hereby approve the sale of the parcel listed below to the successful bidder on the terms listed below; and,

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the County Treasurer is authorized and instructed to assign to the successful bidder, at the time of issuance of the quit claim deed, all county certificates on the property sold; and,

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that upon receipt of the bid amount and recording fees from the successful bidder, listed below, the County Clerk is authorized to sign and place the county seal upon a quit claim deed for the following parcel:

Parcel Identification Number: PE 1036-1. Town of Pelican, Oneida County WI. The South 10', except the east 5' thereof, of Lot 15, of the recorded plat of Pine Crest. Subject to easements, restrictions, reservations and rights-of-way of record or of use.

Successful Bidder:	Jean Husb 2104	Marie Schad Marie Schad Dand and wife Indian Creek towoc WI 542	e as survi k RD	vorship marita	al property
Bid amount: \$	plus	\$30.00 reco	rding fee.		
Vote Required: Majo	rity =	2/3 Majo	rity =	¾ Majori	ity =
The County Board has the leg by the Corporation Counsel, _					
Approved by the Land Record	ls Comm	ittee this 11th	day of Oc	tober, 2011.	
Offered and passage moved I	oy:		S	Supervisor	
			S	supervisor	
			S	upervisor	
			S	upervisor	
			S	upervisor	

52		
53 54	Seconded by	
55 56	Ayes	
57	Nays	
58 59	Absent	
60 61 62	Abstain	
63 64	Adopted	
65		
66 67	by the County Board of Supervisors this	day of, 2011.
68 69 70	Defeated	
71 72	Mary Bartelt, Clerk	Ted Cushing, County Board Chair